## Camplify Holdings Ltd

A.C.N 647 333 962 42 Union Street Wickham NSW 2293 PO Box 1143 Newcastle NSW 2300 P: 1300 416 133



## **ASX Announcement**

**8 DECEMBER 2023** 

## Relief from Appendix 4c Quarterly Reporting

Camplify Holdings Limited ("CHL") advises that ASX has confirmed that based, on CHL's last four quarters, CHL has sufficient positive net operating cash flow for ASX to exercise its discretion to lift the requirement for CHL to lodge Appendix 4C quarterly reports with ASX.

CHL acknowledges its obligations to provide regular updates to the market and will continue to engage with shareholders to ensure they are regularly informed of the activities and performance of CHL.

The next periodic report under Chapter 4 of the Listing Rules will be its half year report (Appendix 4D) which will be released prior to 28 February 2024.

-- END -

For further information please contact:

**Media Enquires** 

Caroline Simensen;

media@chl.global

+61 (0)484 041 964

**Investor Relations** 

www.chl.global

investors@chl.global

## **About Camplify**

Camplify Holdings Limited (ASX:CHL) is in the business of elevating outdoor experiences through innovative and scalable tech solutions. Composed of Camplify, MyWay and PaulCamper, the CHL Group operates one of the world's leading peer-to-peer digital marketplace platforms. connecting recreational vehicle (RV) Owners to Hirers. With operations in Australia, New Zealand, Spain, the UK, Germany, Austria and Netherlands, Camplify and PaulCamper deliver a seamless and transparent experience for consumers looking to travel and connect with local RV owners.

This announcement was approved by the Company Secretary of Camplify Holdings Limited.